

**SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR
GAZETTE**

No. 2,690 of 24th SEPTEMBER, 1992.

LEGAL NOTICE No. 129 OF 1992.

ESTATE DUTIES ACT, 1992.

CORRIGENDUM

**ESTATE DUTIES (PROPERTY, VALUE AND RATES)
REGULATIONS, 1992 (L.N. 56/92).**

1. Regulation 2.

In the first proviso to paragraph (d) of regulation 2, omit the word "its" and substitute the word "if" and in the same proviso omit the word "if" where it appears before the words "any benefit" and substitute the word "of".

In paragraph (e) of regulation 2, omit the word "cause" and substitute the word "caused".

In paragraph (g) of regulation 2, omit the word "dispartially" and substitute the word "partially".

2. Regulation 13.

In sub-regulation (1) of regulation 13, omit the word "rate" where it appears for the first time and substitute the word "amount".

24th September, 1992.